

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI**

**MAIN CASE No: A.S.No.2376 of 2004 and  
TR.A.S.Nos.96, 422 and 423 of 2008**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

<b>Sl. No.</b>	<b>DATE</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFICE NOTE.</b>
29.	02.08.2023	<p><b><u>SV, J</u></b></p> <p>Learned counsel for the respondents is present.</p> <p>All these matters are interconnected, the appeal in A.S.No.2376 of 2004 is the oldest matter and remaining matters are pertaining to the year of 2008. It is observed that trial court records in all these appeals have not reached this Court till today.</p> <p>Registry is directed to call for records of all trial court records in all these matters by a special messenger.</p> <p>As this matter pertains to the year of 2004, both the learned counsel are directed to get ready by the next date of hearing.</p> <p>Post on 23.08.2023.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ <b>SV, J</b></p> <p>NSM</p>	