

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI

**MAIN CASE No: A.S.Nos.2376 of 2004 and
Tr.A.S.Nos.96, 422, 423 of 2008**

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
33.	20.10.2023	<p><u>SV, J</u></p> <p>Sri K.Sai Ram Murthy, learned counsel for the appellants submitted that he has addressed a letter to his parties for getting instructions to proceed further in this matter and requests time.</p> <p>Smt Sushma Yaganti, learned counsel representing Sri J.Sudheer, learned counsel for the respondents is present.</p> <p>List the matters on 06.11.2023.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ SV, J</p> <p>BMS</p>	