

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH:: AMARAVATI

**MAIN CASE NO.:A.S.No.2376 of 2004 and Tr.A.S.Nos.96, 422 and 423 of
2008**

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	17.03.2026	<p><u>VGKR,J</u></p> <p>Learned counsel for the respondent(s) would contend that the appellant(s) after obtaining stay order, they are intentionally dragging the matter.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the appellant(s) would contend that they will argue the matter on the next date of listing without fail and represented that they have made an application before the Registry for preparation of the paper book.</p> <p>Registry is hereby instructed to prepare the paper book on payment of usual charges by the appellant(s).</p> <p>At request of the learned counsel for the appellant(s), list the matters on 31.03.2026, as a last chance.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ VGKR, J</p> <p><i>MH</i></p>	

--	--	--	--